VELASCO DRAINAGE DISTRICT

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE VELASCO DRAINAGE DISTRICT DOES NOT WARRANT, REPREPRESENT OR GUARANTEE:

- 1. THAT DRAINAGE FACILITIES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARIES OF THIS SUBDIVISION ARE AVAILABLE TO RECEIVE RUNOFF FROM THE FACILITIES DESCRIBED IN THIS PLAT.
- 2. THAT DRAINAGE FACILITIES DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE ADEQUATE FOR RAINFALL IN EXCESS OF VELASCO DRAINAGE DISTRICT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS (10 YEAR FREQUENCY).
- 3. THAT BUILDING ELEVATION REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN DETERMINED BY THE VELASCO DRAINAGE DISTRICT.
- 4. THAT THE DISTRICT ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SUBDIVISION DRAINAGE FACILITIES.
- 5. THAT VELASCO DRAINAGE DISTRICT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATION OR THE ISSUANCE OF FEMA DEVELOPMENT PERMITS.

THE DISTRICT REVIEW IS SOLELY BASED ON THE DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND A RELIANCE ON SUBMISSION OF THE REPORT BY THE TEXAS PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE DISTRICT'S REVIEW IS NOT INTENDED AND SHALL NOT SERVE AS A SUBSTITUTION OF THE OVERALL RESPONSIBILITY AND/OR DECISION-MAKING POWER OF THE PARTY MAKING THE PLAN OR PLAT HEREIN, THEIR OR ITS PRINCIPALS OR AGENTS.

Stuart Herbst, Chairman	Will J Brooks, Vice Chairman
Billy P. Crain, Secretary	
(Please add to corner of sepia for	

(Please add to corner of sepia for signatures).